R-16-74

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RECEIPT OF APPLICATION TO BE PART OF A TEMPORARY COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands desires to form a Temporary Communications Committee that would advise the Governing Body as to email, website, social media, re-branding and providing a consistent message by and for Highlands; and

WHEREAS, this committee would consist of five to nine resident members to streamline our messages to residents, businesses and investors; and

WHEREAS, appointments to committee will be appointed by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the Council.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that a temporary Communications Committee is hereby created and the Borough will solicit applicants to submit applications to be appointed for a period to expire December 31, 2016.

BROULLON X X D'ARRIGO X X WELLS X NOLAN X X ON CONSENT AGENDA X YES NO

DATE:	March 2, 2016		
		Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk	

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-74 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 2, 2016.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk	